

Iowa Division of Workers' Compensation (IWD DWC) Announcement

IWD DWC Claims Release 3.1 Electronic Data Interchange (EDI) Webinar Information Session

Date: May 23, 2018

On **Wednesday, June 27, 2018** we will offer a Claims Release 3.1 EDI for First Report of Injury (FROI) and Subsequent Report of Injury (SROI) Webinar Information Session. The Iowa Division of Workers' Compensation will be hosting the webinar in conjunction with ISO (Iowa's EDI Claims Vendor). The webinar will assist Trading Partners to understand and interpret the technical requirements for Claims Release 3.1 EDI for the state of Iowa.

Register Now

You can register through GoToWebinar[®] by clicking <u>here</u> or click this link: <u>https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/903047982036186371</u>

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the information webinar including the webinar link as well as how to call in.

This information webinar will be hosted live on Wednesday, June 27, 2018 as follows:

Pacific Time	Mountain	Central	Eastern
11:30 a.m. – 1:30 p.m.	12:30 p.m. – 2:30 p.m.	1:30 p.m. – 3:30 p.m.	2:30p.m – 4:30 p.m.

If you are unable to participate in the information webinar, it will be recorded and made available at a later date on a Training Information section of the Iowa EDI website. Iowa EDI website link will be distributed via e-mail at a later date.

Implementation Schedule

The Release 3.1 mandate for the submission of workers' compensation claims information to be reported electronically to the Commission will be effective December 3, 2018.

Questions? If you have any questions related to Iowa EDI Claims Release 3.1 for First Report of Injury (FROI) and Subsequent Report of Injury (SROI), email <u>iwddwcedi@iso.com</u>.